Ø 001/002

Assi Dire	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services RECORD. ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 148291				
	ase record the attached document.	ents, and document: 2				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ics): Michiel Jan Adriaan JAARSVELD Theodorus Hendrikus VAN WORKU. B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) Yes	VELPERWEG 76 NL-6824 BM ARNHEM, NETHERLANDS				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attuched? ☐Yes ☑ No				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other B. Execution Date: February 10, 2011	↑ Name				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/057.054	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Addition	al numbers attached? Yes No				
	C. Title of Application: PROCESS FOR PRODUCING A PLURALITY OF HIGH-STRENGTH, HIGH MODULUS AROMATIC POLYAMIDE FILAMENTS					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Aborn C. Chao Registration No. 66,538	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 25, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 025851 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

			igan IAARSVELD	(5)	
	Insert	(1) Michiel Jan Adri			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2) Theodorus Hend	rikus VAN WORKUM	***************************************	·····
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
		In consideration of t each of the undersigned, ea	the sum of one dollar (\$1 ach undersigned agrees to	.00) and other good and valual assign, and hereby does assig	ble consideration paid to m, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TEIJIN ARAM	IID B.V.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) Velperweg 76,	NL-6824 BM Amh	em, Netherlands	
		the entire right, title and into invention, and in all applica continuation, international.	erest for the United States ations for patent including confirmation, substitute a	e's heirs, successors, assigns and of America as defined in 35 U. any and all provisional, non-pr nd reissue application(s), and a at may be granted on the invent	,S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional, all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11) PROCESS FO	R PRODUCING A	PLURALITY OF HIGH-	STRENGTH,
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	HIGH MODU	LUS AROMATIC P	OLYAMIDE FILAMEN	VTS
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.	148291)
···	a common a c			pplication for patent in the Un	nited States of America
		on even date herewith or		• •	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing				
	of Application	(12) on			·
	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Sc	erial Number	13/057,054	
(13)					
(13)	Identification for	, ,			
 reissu applie	Filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assigned agree polication or continuation or costigned in every way possible	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the ce may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess ision thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and goil	hereon, and also to execu- eary in connection with an or reissue application ba- ing forward with such into	ny application and any continue separate assignments in control in the separate assignments in the invention, or for the invention, or ference.	nection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with
reissu applic any a the A claim reexa Paten full ri and a	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assigned in the inventional continuation or continuation or costigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees for provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned authous of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesting that this assignment is because in the convey the entire interesting that this assignment is because in the convey the entire interesting the entire interesting the convey the entire interesting the e	to execute all papers necessand any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necessision thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going execute all papers and dotal Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifton said application(s) to the herein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, so grants the firm of OLIFF &	hereon, and also to execu- tary in connection with at or reissue application ba- ing forward with such into- produced by the performan- on of Industrial Property of cts which may be necessa- thee. issioner of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee. as Assignee has not executed, and we inducessors, assigns and le Berringer, PLC the pow	te separate assignments in control in interference which may be a sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Year which may be necessary to similar agreements. But and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment.	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decoverants that he has is in conflict herewith, trans further
reissu applic any ap the A claim reexal Paten full ri and a	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assigned agree pelication or continuation or obsigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been conveyed as the conveyed action that may be necessary details of this document.	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do lal Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to comp	hereon, and also to execu- icary in connection with an or reissue application ba- ing forward with such into- port of industrial Property of cits which may be necessar- the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Market and we can be said Assignee, and to the control of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and the said Assignee, as Assignee, and the Berringer, PLC the pow- bly with the rules of the U.S.	te separate assignments in control interference which may be a sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Y act which may be necessary to similar agreements. But to obtain, maintain or confinition and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademark of the control	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decoverants that he has is in conflict herewith, trans further
reissu applic any ap the A claim reexa Paten full ri and a identi	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assigned in continuation or continuation or costigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here freation that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exec.	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the ce may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do tall Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigners and requests the Committen assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compared by the undersigned on the	ary in connection with ar or reissue application batter and perform any or of Industrial Property of the Said Assignee. It is said Assignee. It is said Assignee. As the said Assignee as Asse has not executed, and where the Said Assignee as Asse has not executed, and where the Said Assignee as Asse that the the Said Assignee as Asse the Said Assignee as Assig	te separate assignments in control interference which may be a sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Y act which may be necessary to similar agreements. But to obtain, maintain or confinition and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademark of the control	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters d covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, it any further mark Office for
rcissus applicant any ago the Ascelaim reexal Paten full riand a identi	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assigned agree polication or continuation or obsigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned authous of the United States resulting to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been accessed to the United States resulting the convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been accessed to the United States resulting the convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been undersigned here fication that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, execting the property of the state of t	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do lal Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to the herein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compared by the undersigned on the end of t	thereon, and also to execu- tary in connection with at or reissue application bathing forward with such into pouments and perform any on of Industrial Property Cots which may be necessarinee. It is a successors of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee. as Assignee as Assignee as Assignee as Cots and Western of the English of the U.S. Pater the said Assigns and Western of the U.S. Pater the said Assigns and Western of the U.S. Pater the said Assigns and Western of the U.S. Pater the said Assigns of the U.S. Pater the date(s) opposite the Signature	te separate assignments in control interference which may be a sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Y act which may be necessary to similar agreements. But to obtain, maintain or confinition and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademark of the control	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decoverants that he has is in conflict herewith, than any further mark Office for (SEAL)
reissu applic any ap the A claim reexa Paten full ri and a identi	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assis 2) Each undersigned agree polication or continuation or ossignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Urr 5) Each undersigned auth to of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned here from that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess ision thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do tall Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to the trein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compare the trein assigned on the trein assigned and the trein assigned and the trein assigned as the trein assigned as the trein assigned as the trein as a trein as	sary in connection with ar or reissue application bate and perform any or of Industrial Property of the Signature of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee. as Asse has not executed, and was excepted, and was expected, and was expected to the expected of the U.S. Expect	te separate assignments in con by interference which may be deset thereon, for the invention, erference. Year which may be necessary to similar agreements. Buy to obtain, maintain or confinit and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. Ber to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademandersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has is in conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for the cooperate with the conflict for the cooperate with the conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for the cooperate with the cooperate with the conflict herewith, the conflict here with the cooperate w
reissus application any application and applic	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assigned in continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or consigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned auth so f the United States resulting to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned here fication that may be necessare attom of this document. In witness whereof, exect 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess; and any patent(s) issuing the ce may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess ision thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going execute all papers and do all Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigned and requests the Committee and application(s) to the herein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compared by the undersigned on the Inventor Inventor	tary in connection with are or reissue application bating forward with such introduments and perform any on of Industrial Property Cots which may be necessarinee. It is in the said Assignee. as Asset has not executed, and we inducessors, assigns and learning the said Assignee in the said Assignee. The the said Assignee is has not executed, and we inducessors, assigns and learning the said Assignee in the said Assignee in the said Assignee. The the said Assignee is has not executed, and we induce the said Assignee in the said Assignee in the said Assignature.	te separate assignments in control interference which may be a sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Year which may be necessary to similar agreements. Ary to obtain, maintain or confinite and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademandersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has is in conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissu application any at the Alcoholic claim reexal Paten full ri and a identification of the Coord C	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assis 2) Each undersigned agree application or continuation or ossignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Urr 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned here from that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exect 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess ision thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do tall Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to the trein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compare the trein assigned on the trein assigned on the trein assigned and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compare the trein assigned on the trein assigned on the trein assigned and the trein assigned as a trein	sary in connection with ar or reissue application batter for the same and perform any or of Industrial Property of the which may be necessarinee. It is a not executed, and we have easily said Assignee. As he has not executed, and we have easily with the rules of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee. Berringer, PLC the powelly with the rules of the U.S. Pater the date(s) opposite the Signature Signature Signature	te separate assignments in control interference which may be a sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Year which may be necessary to similar agreements. But to obtain, maintain or confinition and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademark(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has as in conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissu application any application and application application and application and application applica	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 5) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned auth so the United States resulting to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been convey the entire interegrees that this assignment. In witness whereof, exect to feel 2011 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess; and any patent(s) issuing the ce may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do tall convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigners and requests the Committen assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of Oliff & redsirable in order to compared by the undersigned on the Inventor Invent	tary in connection with are or reissue application bating forward with such introduments and perform any on of Industrial Property Cots which may be necessarinee. Issioner of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee. as Assee has not executed, and we necessors, assigns and leading with the rules of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee. The said Assignee is the said Assignee is the said Assignee. The said Assignee is has not executed, and we necessors, assigns and leading with the rules of the U.S. Pater the date(s) opposite the Signature Signature Signature Signature	te separate assignments in control interference which may be of sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Year which may be necessary or similar agreements. Ary to obtain, maintain or confinite and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademandersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decoverants that he has is in conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for the cooperate with the complex of the cooperate with the conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for the cooperate with the conflict herewith the conflict here with the conflict here with the conflict here with the cooperate with the conflict here with the cooperate with the coopera
reissus application any any the All claims reexal Paten full ri and a identification of the Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Bach undersigned agree applications for the inventionations and patents as the Assigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree optication or continuation or continuation or costigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible as or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in each undersigned auth its of the United States resulting to convey the entire interesting to convey the entire interesting that this assignment is beach undersigned here from that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exection feet of the entire interesting the entire interesting that the entire interesting that the entire interesting that the entire interesting the entire interesting that the entire interesting the entire interesting that the entire interesting the entire interesting the entire interesting that the entire interesting the	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and golf to execute all papers and do tal Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to the therein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & redesirable in order to compared by the undersigned on the inventor in	thereon, and also to execu- tary in connection with at or reissue application ba- ing forward with such into- comments and perform any on of Industrial Property C cts which may be necessed the said Assignee. as Assignee. Assignee as Assignee as Assignee as Assignee has not executed, and we successors, assigns and to the date(s) opposite the Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	te separate assignments in control interference which may be of sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Y act which may be necessary or similar agreements. But and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. But the States Patent and Trademark of the states Pa	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has as in conflict herewith, at any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissu application any application and application application and application and application applica	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 5) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned auth so the United States resulting to convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been convey the entire interegrees that this assignment is been convey the entire interegrees that this assignment. In witness whereof, exect to feel 2011 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do lail Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Committen said application(s) to the herein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compared by the undersigned on the Inventor I	sary in connection with ar or reissue application bathing forward with such introduments and perform any most industrial Property of the said Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee, and it is a said Assignee, as Assignee, and it is a said Assignee. Berrioge, PLC the power of the U.S. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	te separate assignments in control interference which may be of sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Year which may be necessary or similar agreements. Ary to obtain, maintain or confinite and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. For to insert on this assignment inited States Patent and Trademandersigned name(s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has is in conflict herewith, at any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
reissus application any any the Alcoholic claims reexal Paten full ri and a identification of the Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assigned in continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation agrees or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest of Each undersigned here fication that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exect to feel 2011 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and going to execute all papers and do lal Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to the herein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compare the desirable in order	sary in connection with ar or reissue application batter for any in connection with ar or reissue application batter for any in the forward with such introduments and perform any on of Industrial Property of the said Assignee. The said Assignee is as and the said Assignee, as as the said Assignee, as and letter for the said Assignee in the said Assignee in the said Assignee in the said Assignee. The power of the U.S. Pater the said Assignee is the said Assignee in the said Assignee in the said Assignee. The power of the said Assignee in the said Assignature in the said Assign	te separate assignments in control in interference which may be desed thereon, for the invention, efference. If y act which may be necessary or similar agreements. If y to obtain, maintain or confinition and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. If y to insert on this assignment inted States Patent and Trademark (s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decoverants that he has as in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL)
reissu application any at the Alcoholic claim reexal Paten full riand a identification of the Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assigned in continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation agrees or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest of Each undersigned here fication that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exect to feel 2011 10 feb 2011	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and gold to execute all papers and do lal Convention for Protectio to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compare the desirable in order to compare the desirable in order to compare the ding of the undersigned on the firm of OLIFF inventor invento	thereon, and also to execu- tary in connection with at or reissue application batter forward with such into present the said perform any on of Industrial Property of the which may be necessative. It is a said Assignee. As Assignee is as Assignee, as Assignee as Assignature Signature A Notary Public if with application and a signature as Assignature a Notary Public if with application and a signature as Assignature as Assigna	te separate assignments in control interference which may be of sed thereon, for the invention, efference. Y act which may be necessary or similar agreements. But and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. But the States Patent and Trademark of the states Pa	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has is in conflict herewith, to any further mark Office for (SEAL)
reissus application any at the Alcolaim reexample and a identification a	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventications and patents as the Assigned in continuation or continuation or costigned in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agreemination a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned auth its of the United States resulting the convey the entire intergrees that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here fication that may be necessarilation of this document. In witness whereof, exected the first execution of the first exected the first exected the first execution of the first exec	to execute all papers necess, and any patent(s) issuing the may deem necessary, to execute all papers necess is ion thereof, or any patent obtaining evidence and gold to execute all papers and do lal Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assigness and requests the Commifrom said application(s) to therein assigned, and that he ding on him and his heirs, signants the firm of OLIFF & r desirable in order to compare the desirable in order to compare the ding of the undersigned on the firm of Inventor I	thereon, and also to execu- tary in connection with at or reissue application batter forward with such into present the said perform any on of Industrial Property of the which may be necessative. It is a said Assignee. As Assignee is as Assignee, as Assignee as Assignature Signature A Notary Public if with application and a signature as Assignature a Notary Public if with application and a signature as Assignature as Assigna	te separate assignments in control in interference which may be desed thereon, for the invention, efference. If y act which may be necessary or similar agreements. If y to obtain, maintain or confinition and Trademark Office to issignee of the entire interest, and ill not execute, any agreement gal representatives. If y to insert on this assignment inted States Patent and Trademark (s).	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or the any and all Letters decovenants that he has as in conflict herewith, any further mark Office for (SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/25/2011

REEL: 025851 FRAME: 0721